SBL 120-12i

Nominal voltage

12V

Nominal capacity

1212 Ah @ C20 to 1,75 V/cel

120,1Ah @ C10 t0 1,80 V/cell

Technology

AGM (Absorbent Glass Mat)

VRLA (Valve Regulated Lead Acid)

Weight

~35kg

Design life time

12 years (standby use)
Long Life acc. Eurobat

Internal resistance

~45mQ (full charged)

Operating temperature
range

SBL120-12i

D —
valve reguiated

D ) iicedresdaciatree
Sechargeabie battery

Discharge -20°C ~ +60°C

Charge 0°C ~+50°C

Storage -20°C ~ +60°C

Max. discharge current

1200 A (5 sec)

Short circuit current

2220 A

Max. charging current

36 A

Charging voltage

Standby use 13,6 - 13,8 VDC

Cycle use 14,6 ~ 14,8 VDC

Self discharge

Monthly is less than 3% at 25°C

Container material

ABS UL94HB (optional UL94-V0)

407

177

225

Length
Width
Height

Total height

an

407 +2 mm
177 +2 mm
2252 mm

225:2mm

Internal thread M8
(breaking torque 10-12Nm)

CONSTANT CURRENT DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS (A at 25°C)

Napiecie/Czas 10 MIN 15MIN 30 MIN
1.60V 212,1 216,5 130,1
165V 2511 2070 1249
1.70V 2312 1939 19,4
175V 2171 1804 14,1
1.80V 196,5 166.,6 109,1
1.85V 160,6 138,2 939

CONSTANT POWER DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS (W/cell at 25°C)

Napiecie/Czas 10 MIN 15MIN 30 MIN
1.60V 4832 3833 236,3
1.65V 481,2 381,1 232,1
1.0V 467,0 3109 2211
115V 4495 358,3 220,3
1.80V 4238 339.9 2104
1.85V 388,6 314,1 197,0
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60 MIN
133
708
68,5
66,0
63,5
56,9

60 MIN
1416
1405
1315
1335
128,0
1210

2H
431
423
409
39,5
38,1
349

2H
86,0
85,4
839
82,1
195
16,1

3H 4H 5H 8H 10H 20H
338 266 226 15.2 121 662
328 259 221 15,0 125 652
319 252 215 148 12.3 6.44
31,0 245 209 146 12.2 6.36
30,0 238 204 144 120 630
211 221 190 135 1.3 598
3H 4H 5H 8H 10H 20H
646 52,0 441 298 255 1312
632 516 438 296 253 13,03
62.2 50.8 432 293 250 12,90
61,0 499 424 288 2456 1273
59.2 485 H4 281 241 12,50
568 467 399 212 234 1218
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SBL 120-12i

EFFECT OF TEMPERATURE ON LONG TERM LIFE CYCLE LIFE IN RELATION TO DEPTH OF DISCHARGE
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Standards met:

PN-EN 60896-21:2007  PN-EN 60896-22:2007 < PN-EN 61056-1:2013 ¢ PN-EN 61056-2:2013 < PN-E-83016:1999
Batteries manufactured in compliance with: ISO 9001 « ISO 14001
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